Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area.

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## **DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL** TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE**



POINT OF DIVERSION

## STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thar	agraph N n 100 feet, iversion a	or if pla	ice of u	ıse wil	t be co	omple anged	ted. (	Compl de a to	ete all pogra	other phic ma	<b>appli</b> cap or c	cable letailed	portion d plat s	ns. If howin	chang g the a	je in p authori	zed ar	diversive prop	on is greater osed point(s) <b>av</b> 2023
						F	ile No.	41512	2				ors C						Office
1.	Application	e water	right w	hich is	lle lle	⊠ Pl ubject	ace of	Use applic		n accoi	Point o	of Dive	rsion he con						Resources
2.	The source of supply is:																		
3.	Phone N The pres Owner o	umber: ently au f Land -	(316) uthorize NA ADDRE	207-6/ ed plac ME: (	438 ce of u Calvin 2541 N	se is: E. Kis I. Lake	sick &	Patrici	Email a M. K e., Wic	addres (issick :hita, K	s: <u>cki</u> Living S 6720	ssick@	e au ho	8 110	PC 1	3/1 <b>8</b> /	<sup>'</sup> 23		ner la) Efica Ve
Se		Range	NE1/4	NE NW¼		SE1/4	NE1/4	NV1/4	07.		NE¼	SW NW¼	11/4 SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	SE NW1/4	=½ SW½	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
7	63 1 2 2	3W		ý		1 1			37.50						110000	1 1 2			75
4.	If this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA ADDRI	AME:	Calvin 2541 N	E. Kis	sick & e Ridge	Patric e Circl	ia M. k e., Wid	<u> Kissick</u> chita, K	Living (S 672	Trust				: 2/18/	123		J. Sar Jrho L. H
s	ec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½		SE¼	NW% LOT 6 LOT 8 LOT 3 LOT 4 NE% NW% SW% SE%				SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4			SE¼ SE¼ SE¼				TOTAL ACRES				
	7 25S	3W	112/4	1117/4	5,174	02/4			37.50		/3	1111	0.11.1			1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1		13-0	145
-	For Offi	ce Use	Only:	Code	CPL	Fe	e \$_7	2009	TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _			Chec	ck#	5132

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	NC-NW	Quarter	
	of Section, Township	25	South, Range	3W	— (E/W),	
	in <u>Sedgwick</u> County, Kansas, <u>3915</u> fe	et North _	4001 feet West of	Southeast corner o	f section.	
	Authorized Rate 950 GPM Authorized Quantity	87 AF	Depth of well	70 (feet)		
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS		feet North	feet West		
	☑This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as	s follows:	☐ No change, point better o	described with GPS a	s follows:	
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	requeste	ed or if existing point is	better described	by GPS)	
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter	
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),	
	in County, Kansas, fe	et North _	feet West of	Southeast corner o	f section.	
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity					
Į	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water righ	its that will use this point	41718		
	74.00K-17					
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter	
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),	
- 1	in County, Kansas, fee				f section.	
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity					
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _					
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as					
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	requeste	d or if existing point is	better described	by GPS)	
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter	
	of Section, Township		South, Range	Te	(E/W),	
	in County, Kansas, fee	et North _	feet West of	Southeast corner o	f section.	
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)		
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water righ	ts that will use this point	15		
7	The absence hands are decired for the fill it.					
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) Modifying the place of use for overlap					
	w/ WR #41718 to combine Places of Use.	300	North 200 100 0	100 200	300	
	1.5 (200) 2.5 (200) 2.5 (200)	E		որուկուսիուսիուսի	TT9	
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?   Yes   No	E	· =		1	
q	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	200	-+++=	1 + 1 + 1	200	
Ο.		. <u> </u>	Ξ		4	
	<u>ASAP</u>	100 E	-1+1+1=	1 -1 -1 -1 -1	<b>1</b>	
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	100	
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	F	· =		킠	
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0	+dim/midim/mdm <b>&amp;</b> n	պատխախախ	++ □ 0 East	
	NA	E	. <u>.</u> . <u>.</u> .		4	
	(b) When will this be done? NA	100 E	-		1.00	
		100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	100	
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	E	· =		급	
	Yes No 12/18/23 CP	200	-   +   +   =	1 + 1 + 1	200	
		E			且	
12.	Assisted by <u>B. Barton, GMD2</u>	F.	سأساساساساساسا			
13a	.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300	300	200 100 0	100 200	300	
	feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach	•	South			
	a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile	13b.If the	proposed point of diversion	n will be relocated wi	thin 300 feet	
	of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing	diagra	e existing point of diversi am shown above in rel	ation to the existi	ng point of	
	addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile	divers	sion. (PLEASE NOTE:	The "X" in center	of diagram	
	downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property		e represents the pre sion.)	seniny aumorized	i politi ot	

NOV 1 6 2023

lines

<ol><li>If the proposed ground</li></ol>	dwater point of diversion	is 300 or fewer feet from	the existing	point of diversion, comple	ete the following:
(a) Does the undersi ☐ Yes ☐ I	gned represent all owners No (If no, all owner	s of the currently authorizes must sign this applicati	zed place(s) o ion.)	of use identified in this ap	pplication?
(b) Will the ownersh affected if this ap ☐ Yes ☐ I	ip interest of any owner o plication is approved as r No (If yes, all owne	of the currently authorize equested? ers must sign this applica		f use identified in this ap	pplication be adversely
(c) If this application ☐ Yes ☐ I	is not approved expedition	ously, will there be substars must sign this applicati	intial damage ion.)	e to property, public healt	h or safety?
If the application proposes or a change in place of us agent (attach notarized sta	e, the application must be	signed by all owners of	oundwater country	nange in point of diversic authorized place of use	on greater than 300 feet, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being age and the owner, the their behalf, in regard contained in this appli	e spouse of the owne s to the water right(s	r, or a duly authorize ) to which this applic	d agent of	the owner(s) to make	e this application on
Dated at	Halstead	, Kansas, this	13 <sup>th</sup> da	ay of November	, 2023
Whi &	Luca		. त. हर जाएक प्रिये 5 : रिक्टिट्स स्ट 15 : जमी पूर्व एक	ifall <del>cuch in the earn co.</del> Curtifor april represent Porte Elfald Claptic, yho	trans persent care in Santa care in Santa
_Cann Or	(Owner)	an maintaine in the A		(Spouse)	t to a selection of the
Calvin	E. Kissick, Trustee				
	(Please Print)	managa boowes ( p	r seterr and	(Please Print)	Suite of A. L.
oldspileo A Invi	(X) Housing (A.L.)	andien beneren en	individual.	nous saliside yo' how	sterfigmen on t
qirin in libria volov de 17. viutuz selevi otili lo s 18. viutuz selevi otili lo s	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	X	291	(Please Print)	ar Liferofeó A., 41
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
The state of the s	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	nemer in reduce
State of Kansas  County of HARVE	<b>Y</b> } ss				
I hereby certify that	the foregoing application	on was signed in my	presence	and sworn to before	me this $13^{TH}$ day
	Gueron		2 ok	secea Wi	Uson
My Commission Expires	06 21 2026	<u></u>		Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICA	TIONS WILL BE PROCESS	ED. To be complete, all of t	he applicable	portions of the application for	orm must be completed with
accurate information; maps, in the appropriate fee must be p	paid.	d; signatures of all the appr	opriate <u>owners</u>	A NOTARY PUBLIC -	State of Kansas
Each application to chang		FEE SCHEDULE			A WILSON   06/21/2026
forth in the schedule below (1) Application to	v: Make checks payable change a point of diversi	to: Kansas Department on 300 feet or less	t of Agricult	ure	\$100
(3) Application to	change a point of diversi change the place of use			RECEIVE	ED \$200
8	FAITH CURTI			NOV 1 6 20	23

Page 3

Stafford Field OfficFile No. 41512
Division of Water Resources

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82	-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable <i>2a-701 et. seq.</i> , and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder rein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file nu	requesting that the place of use and / or point our became as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a the topographic map accompanying the application to companying th	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown or hange the place of use. 🔀 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing r previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applic	ights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as d by this summary order shall be located within a <b>foot</b> able ☑ Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrated Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	tively corrected to be more accurately described using the Globa on. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actual authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐	lly be located more than feet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ments shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 47, or before the first use of wat operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1	properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before er, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed -4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and nort the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water by the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20the works for diversion has been completed, on the form property Applicable Not Applicable	oe completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any ne applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ovided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the red	quired notice. 🔲 Applicable 💢 Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve ca	er foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped pable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ed in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🔀 Applicable 🗂 Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.   Yes  No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file nu limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this S Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations pro	K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of mber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Wate</i> mulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ctions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	<b>APPLICATION APPROVED AND</b>
you Eng Agrifiled adr day rev File Leg 668	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, a may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By:  Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer  (Print Name):  Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture  Date of Issuance:  State of Kansas  )  County of  Staffbyd  SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED  Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer  (Print Name):  Date of Issuance:  Staffbyd  )  SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	Acknowledged before me on 12-18-2023
	RECEIVED	by Faith Curtis
	NOV 1 6 2023	Signature: 40th Cutto Notary Public
	Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources	My commission expires:(Notern Seal)
DW	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	FAITH CURTIS My Appointment Expires April 29, 2927 File No. 41512

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)



Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521

Mike Beam, Secretary

www.agriculture.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

Phone: 620-234-5311

Fax: 620-234-6900

December 18, 2023

Calvin & Patricia Kissick Liv TR 2541 N Lake Ridge Ct Wichita, KS 67205-5209

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 41718 & 41512

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is an order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as <a href="http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters">http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters</a>. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced in formation.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. 2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 18th day of December, 2023, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Place of Use for Water Right, File No. 41718 & 41512, dated December 18, 2023 was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Calvin & Patricia Kissick Liv Tr 2541 N Lake Ridge Ct Wichita, KS 67205-5209

A copy of the letter was sent via electronic mail to the following:

GMD 2

Fout Curtis

Staff